Model Number
Splitting Force
Beam Type
Engine
Displacement
Pump Size

Cylinder
Cycle Time

Hydraulic
Capacity

Hydraulic Oil
Beam Handle
Log Capacity
Wedge Size
4-Way Wedge
Rear Wheels

2 Log Cradles
Log Table

2" Ball Coupler
Flip Down Stand
Warranty

YU2566
25ton

208cc
14 GPM

9.7 sec

4.2 gal

26“

YU2866 YU3066
28 ton 30 ton
Full Beam
Briggs & Stratton
208cc 306cc
14 GPM 17 GPM
13.2 sec 10.9 sec
4.5 gal 4.5 gal
Pre-filled with premium hydraulic fluid
Included
26" 26"
7.3
Included
DOT Approved 16" O.D. Road Tires
Included
Optional
Included
Included

YU3566
35ton

306cc
17 GPM

12.8sec

6.0gal

26.5"

YARDMAX 3-2-1 Residential®, 90-Day Commercial



