Model Number	YU2566	YU2866	YU3066	YU3566
Splitting Force	25 ton	28 ton	30 ton	35 ton
Beam Type	Full Beam			
Engine	Briggs & Stratton			
Displacement	208cc	208cc	306cc	306cc
Pump Size	14 GPM	14 GPM	17 GPM	17 GPM
Cylinder Cycle Time	9.7 sec	13.2 sec	10.9 sec	12.8 sec
Hydraulic Capacity	4.2 gal	4.5 gal	4.5 gal	6.0 gal
Hydraulic Oil	Pre-filled with premium hydraulic fluid			
Beam Handle	Included			
Log Capacity	26"	26"	26"	26.5"
Wedge Size	7.5"			
4-Way Wedge	Included			
Rear Wheels	DOT Approved 16" O.D. Road Tires			
2 Log Cradles	Included			
Log Table	Optional			
2" Ball Coupler	Included			
Flip Down Stand	Included			
Warranty	YARDMAX 3-2-1 Residential*, 90-Day Commercial			